ACHD Roadways to Bikeways Plan

What part of Ada County do you live in?

Response Response

Percent Count
star | 1.0% 21
Eagle [ 4.4% 95
Meridian [ ] 8.7% 190
Kuna [] 1.3% 29
Garden City [ 2.9% 64
Boise | 75.5% 1645
unincorporated Ada County ] 4.5% 97
Other (please specify) B 4.0% 87
answered question 2179
skipped question 1

Why do you bike? Please check more than one if appropriate.

Response Response

Percent Count
To getto work | 61.8% 1340
For exercise | | 88.2% 1913
For recreation | | 83.3% 1806
For shopping/ errands | 40.1% 870
To get to school |:| 8.9% 193
To get to a bus stop or train station B 3.3% 72
| don't bicycle H 2.4% 51
Other (please specify) |:| 8.6% 186
answered question 2168
skipped question 12
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How often do you ride a bike?

Response Response

Percent Count
Every day | 23.1% 497
Several times aweek | 51.9% 1117
Several times a month |:| 17.1% 367
Less than once a month |:| 6.2% 133
Other (please specify) |:| 5.8% 124
answered question 2151
skipped question 29

Average distance of your ride?

Response Response

Percent Count
Under 2 miles [ ] 8.9% 191
3to 5miles | 30.5% 656
6to 10 miles | 27.7% 595
11 to 24 miles | 23.8% 511
More than 25 miles |:| 11.3% 243
Other (please specify) ] 6.4% 137
answered question 2151
skipped question 29

Where are your favorite places to bike in Ada County? (Please be specific by including street names and intersections etc.)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1941
1941

239
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What prevents you from biking more often? Please check more than one if appropriate.

Response Response
Percent Count
Too many cars / cars drive too fast | 55.6% 1181
No bike paths, lanes or bike routes | 73.1% 1554
Bike facilities are in poor condition |:| 17.0% 362
Places are too far away |:| 12.4% 263
Not enough lighting |:| 9.6% 203
| have to carry things |:| 15.6% 332
| travel with small children |:| 9.6% 204
Lack of end-of-trip facilities (bike

parking, showefs, Iockers,(etc) E— 18.4% 391
| don’t have enough time |:| 16.7% 354
Other (please specify) | | 24.4% 518
answered question 2126
skipped question 54

If you have children, do they walk or bike to school?
Response Response

Percent Count

Everyday [ | 9.9% 193
Sometimes |:| 14.9% 290
Never [ ] 15.8% 308
This question does not apply to me | 59.7% 1163
answered question 1949
skipped question 231
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Where are the most difficult places for you to bike in Ada County? (Please be specific by including street names and

intersections etc.)

Response
Count
1772
answered question 1772
skipped question 408
Please rank your preference for bicycle facilities
i Rating Response
Most Preferred Indifferent Least Preferred
Average Count
Off-street paved bike paths
separated from roadway (such as 68.6% (971) 20.3% (287) 11.1% (157) 1.42 1415
the Greenbelt)
On-street marked bike lanes 51.6% (707) 20.7% (283) 27.7% (380) 1.76 1370
Signed bike routes or boulevards on
] 18.2% (188) 50.9% (527) 30.9% (320) 2.13 1035
quiet, local streets
Trails or single track dirt paths 22.3% (239) 22.2% (238) 55.5% (595) 2.33 1072
answered question 2129
skipped question 51

Please tell us the bicycling improvements you would like to see in Ada County. This could include new bike lanes, paths, or
routes; enhancements to existing bikeways or intersections; additional signage; or educational and encouragement programs

to promote bicycling.

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1840
1840

340
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Name
Response Response
Percent Count
Please enter your name: | 100.0% 1610
answered question 1610
skipped question 570
Street Address
Response Response
Percent Count
Please enter your street address: | 100.0% 1564
answered question 1564
skipped question 616
City
Response Response
Percent Count
Please enter youT city of | 100.0% 1598
residence:
answered question 1598
skipped question 582
Zip Code
Response Response
Percent Count
Please enter your zip code: | | 100.0% 1604
answered question 1604
skipped question 576
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Email

Please enter your email:

Response
Percent

I 100.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

1533
1533

647




